Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER LX.

An Act making Appropriations for the Per Diem and
HMileage of the Mlembers and nfcers of the Legisla-
ture for the year One Thousand Eight Hundred and
Sizty-One, and for other Purposes.

. rinti the per ai £t
8norioxn 1 Argp:m:u e ::efl;:' eg{;ﬁ:g“. per diem of members and officers of the present
2. Appropriation for paylny salaries of Warden, Guards, Chaplin and other
neldental expenses of State Prison—sulary of Adjutunt (heneral.

8. Approprintlon to pay for volume thrua () of Supromes Ounrt Keports.
4. Act, when to take effect.

Ba it enacted by the Legislatura of the State of Alinnesota:

Seorrox 1. That the sum of twelve thonsand dollars =
be and the same is hereby appropriated, out of any bers nad oficers
money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to of te legsiutare
pay the per diem, mileage and stationery of the members,
and the per dicm and stutionery of the officers of the
present legizlature.

Sec. 2. The following sums of money, or so much
thercof ns may be necessary, are hercby approprinted for
the fullowing purposes, out of any money in the State o om
Treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to wit: cers of mtate pris-

Firgt. Tor the salary of the Warden of the Peniten-on
tiary, for the year 1860, eight hundred and forty-two
dollars and nincty-six cents (8£2.94).

Second. Tor the unpaid balance due for salaries of
Guards to the Penitentiary, for the year 1880, tifty three
dollars and eighty-cight cents (853.83).

Third, For the unpaid balance due for salary of the
lGlmpgtin to the Penitentiary, for the year 1860, six dol-
urs (806).

Faw't)lc.. For the payment of the wnpaid incidental
expenses of the Penitentiary, for the year 1860, seven
hundred dollars ($700). ;

Fifth, For the payment of William FL Acker, his gatary of age-
salary as Adjutant and Acting Quarter Master General wns Geooral
for the year 1860, thesnm of two hundred dullars (§200).

Sec. 3. That the sum of four hundred dollars be, and
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To pay for third the same is hereby appropriated, to pay for one hundred
volume Bupreme capies of volumne three of the Supreme Court Reports
Gourtreports  for the year one thousand eight hundred andl fifty-nine.
8ec. 4. This Act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved Jangary ;%d, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER LXI.

An Aot Relative to certain Unexpended Balarces of Ap-
propriation for Printing for 1860.

4 BeorioxN 1. ”"""'“,lgﬁo of unexpended balance of appropristlon for printing for the
year .
2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrroN 1. The State Auditor is hereby directed to
draw his warrant for one thousand nine hundred and
thirty-nine dollurs and eighty-five cents ($1,939 85) in fa-
Disposition of un- vor of' Newson & Moore against the unexpended bal-
::::“;‘:p‘:;_ ances of appropriations for printing the laws in pamph-
pristion for 10t form, the publication of the Jaws in newspaper, and
printing for the  the incidental printing of the legislature for 1860, or so
year 1660 much thereof as may be necessary to puy the afiresaid

gum of vne thousand nine hundre a.m!j) thirty-nine dol-
lars and eiﬁrhty-ﬂ\'e cents {$1,939 85) and take their re-
ceipt in full for the balance claimed by them for printing
and binding the journals of the senste and house of rep-

resentatives for 1860. -
See. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its
bassage.

Approved February 21st, A. D. 1861,



